

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 30 OF 2020
ALONGWITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 31 OF 2020

Sandeep Sunil Kumar LohariyaApplicant

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra
and anr.

....Respondents

Mr. Himanshu Kode h/f. Ms. Anjali Patil, Advocate for
the applicant.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

Wednesday, 15th January, 2020.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board. Not before me.
2. Place the matters before the appropriate Bench.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)