

ISM

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 30 OF 2020**

Sandeep Sunil Kumar

.....Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and another

.....Respondents

Mr. Himanshu Kode i/b Ms. Anjali patil for the applicant

Mr. N. B. Patil APP for the State

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.****DATE : FEBRUARY 5, 2020.****P.C.**

Liberty to place on record order of cancellation of bail. Let the order be place on record within period of one week from today with an advance copy to learned APP.

2] Stand over to 12/02/2020.

**[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]**